
GAME NOTES
FARGO-MOORHEAD REDHAWKS

Tuesday, May 24, 2022

TODAY’S GAME
Fargo-Moorhead RedHawks (6-3) vs. Milwaukee Milkmen (6-3)

Wednesday, May 25, 2022
Thursday, May 26, 2022
Friday, May 27, 2022

F-M (6-3) vs. MKE (6-3)
F-M (6-3) vs. MKE (6-3)
F-M (6-3) at SC (3-6)

6:30 PM
6:30 PM
7:05 PM

LHP Kevin McGovern (1-0) vs. RHP Jose Espada (0-0)

LHP Tyler Grauer vs. RHP Myles Smith
LHP Sebastian Kessay vs. RHP Ryan Zimmerman
TBD vs. TBD

SEASON SERIES
Date
May 24
May 25
May 26
June 3
June 4
June 5

Location
@ F-M
@ F-M
@ F-M
@ MKE
@ MKE
@ MKE

Result/Time
06:30 PM
06:30 PM
06:30 PM
06:35 PM
06:00 PM
01:00 PM

On The Road: 0-0
2021: 6-7

All-Time:	 19-16
	

TODAY’S MATCHUP

The Milwaukee Milkmen and the Fargo-Moorhead RedHawks will meet for the first time this 
season after playing 13 times in 2021. The Milkmen won seven of those games.

Catcher Christian Correa will face his former squad today. Correa participated in 83 games for 
them in 2021. Also on Newman Field today, former RedHawks Dylan Kelly and Correlle Prime, will 
be wearing Milkmen jerseys. Kelly played for the team for two seasons (2020-2021), and Correlle 
played for three (2019-2021). The first pitch is set for 6:30 P.M.

LHP Kevin McGovern (1-0) will start for the RedHawks tonight, while RHP Jose Espada (0-0) will 
start for the Milkmen.

UPCOMING GAMES MATCHUP TIME PROBABLE PITCH-

RedHawks are Back at Home

After a nine-game road journey to start the 2022 season, the Fargo-Moorhead RedHawks have 
returned to Newman. The club is now 6-3 on the season after sweeping the Cleburne Railroaders 
in Texas. Kevin McGovern is tied for the lead in the AA league with 17 strikeouts through the first 
couple of weeks of the season. 

In the 2021 season, the RedHawks went 36-17 at home, with a .679 win percentage. The team’s 
batting average was .330, with 382 runs batted in. Pitching had an ERA of 4.26 and 477.0 innings 
pitched.

AA STANDINGS
EAST

WEST

Kane County
Milwaukee
Lake Country
Chicago
Gary SouthShore
Cleburne

Lincoln
Fargo-Moorhead
Winnipeg
Kansas City
Sioux City
Sioux Falls

7-2
6-3
5-4
4-5
3-7
2-7

W-L GB

6-3
6-3
5-5
6-4
3-6
3-7

W-L

-
1
2
3
4.5
5

GB

-
-
1.5
.5
3
3.5

MEDIA CONTACT

Chad Ekren
cekren@fmredhawks.com
701-478-9205

Newman Outdoor Field - 6:30 PM

BROADCAST INFORMATION

Every Fargo-Moorhead RedHawks games will be streamed live on the web at aabaseball.tv. Fans 
can watch games from all around the American Association on any device for one monthly price. 
Tonight’s game can be heard live on the air on 740 AM The Fan and 107.3 FM in the Fargo-Moorhead 
area, and online at 740thefan.com. For game updates, photos, highlights, and other content, follow 
the Fargo-Moorhead RedHawks on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, and YouTube.



TODAY’S STARTER

LHP Kevin McGovern (1-0)
2022 GAME LOG

TOTALS

GAME DEC ERA IP H R ER BB SO HR HB WP P/K FINAL OPP. LEFT
at Kansas City 	        W                 6.3             7           3          1              1             2            11              1              0             1.2       94/59               2-1               N. Belzer                   2-1 F-M
at Winnipeg                         -                  18.0           3.0        4          6             6           3             6             0             0             2.33    40/25              10-9             J.Lucas                      8-6 F-M

Kevin McGovern returns to the RedHawks for his 11th season of professional baseball and third with the RedHawks. McGovern 
pitched in four games for Fargo-Moorhead and went 4-0 with a 1.41 ERA and 0.53 WHIP in 32 innings pitched. Two of McGovern’s 
four starts were complete-game wins and he was named the American Association Pitcher of the Week twice during the first 
three weeks of the 2021 season. McGovern also broke the American Association strikeout record (704) before being transferred 
to the St. Louis Cardinals organization on June 10, 2021.

McGovern’s call-up was significant as it was his first time playing affiliated baseball in his ten-year career.

McGovern called Newman Outdoor Field home for the entire 2020 season, but split time between the Winnipeg Goldeyes and 
Fargo-Moorhead after the RedHawks claimed him off waivers on Aug. 21, 2020 — he also missed a chunk of August that season 
after being placed on the injured list. McGovern made four appearances (3 starts) for the RedHawks over the final weeks of the 
2020 season, going 1-1 with a 6.00 ERA and 15 strikeouts in 15.0 innings pitched. Combined, McGovern went 2-2 with a 5.23 
ERA in 11 games (8 starts) with 37 strikeouts and 14 walks in 41.1 innings pitched. 

A Winnipeg Goldeyes legend, McGovern spent parts of five seasons with the fish and was a part of the Goldeyes’ 2016 and 
2017 American Association championship teams. McGovern is the Goldeyes’ all-time strikeout leader (479) and ranks third in 
wins (39). He is the only pitcher in Goldeyes’ history with three seasons of 100-plus strikeouts (2016-18). He was named a 2017 
American Association All-Star. The Philadelphia, Pa. native ranks third on the American Association career wins list (48), second 
on the strikeouts list (667), second on the innings pitched list (762.0). He is one of only two pitchers in American Association 
history with four seasons of 100-plus strikeouts (2015-18), and one of only four pitchers in American Association history with 
three or more seasons of 100-plus strikeouts. McGovern has combined for 100.0 or more innings and 100 or more strikeouts in 
each of the past six full seasons. He went 8-12 with a 3.72 ERA and 149 strikeouts in 159.2 innings of work in 30 games for the 
Philadelphia University Rams from 2009-11 while majoring in Marketing. He played at La Salle University (Philadelphia, Pa.) in 
2008 after playing high school baseball for Archbishop Ryan in Philadelphia.



TEAM BATTING HIGHS & LOWS
Runs, game
Runs, inning
Hits, game
Hits, inning
Fewest hits, game
Doubles, game
Triples, game
Home runs, game
Home runs, both teams
Multi-HR innings
Extra-base hits
Stolen bases
Caught Stealing
Walks
Strikeouts
Double Plays
Left on Base

10
6
17
4
4
4
0
4
6
1
7
2
1
8
14
3
13

5/13 at WPG
5/21 at CLE
5/15 at WPG
5/20 at CLE
5/18 at KC
5/15 at WPG
5/13 at WPG
5/14 at WPG
5/14 at WPG
5/15 at WPG
5/15 at WPG
5/13 at WPG
5/18 at KC
5/13 at WPG
5/18 at KC
5/17 at KC
5/15 at WPG

INDIVIDUAL BATTING HIGHS & LOWS

Hits
Runs
Home Runs
RBIs
Doubles
Triples
Extra-Base Hits
Stolen Bases
Caught Stealing
Walks
Strikeouts
Hitting Streak

4
3
2
3
2
0
3
1
1
3
4
9

Maris/Piña
Maris
Maris
Silviano
Piña
N/A
Maris
Correa/Mitchell
Sandford
Mitchell
Mitchell
Ward

5/15 at WPG
5/15 at WPG
5/15 at WPG
5/13 at WPG
5/15 at WPG
5/13 at WPG
5/15 at WPG
5/13 at WPG
5/18 at KC
5/13 at WPG
5/19 at KC
5/22 at CLE

TEAM PITCHING HIGHS & LOWS
Strikeouts
Walks
Fewest Walks
Runs allowed, game
Runs allowed, inning
Hits allowed, game
Hits allowed, inning
Fewest Hits Allowed
Home Runs
Multi-HR Innings
Hit Batters
Opponent LOB

14
8
1
9
6
12
4
0
5
2
3
10

5/18 at KC
5/13 at WPG
5/17 at KC
5/13 at WPG
5/15 at WPG
5/19 at KC
5/13 at WPG
5/18 at KC
5/19 at KC
5/15 at WPG
5/15 at WPG
5/22 at CLE

INDIVIDUAL PITCHING HIGHS & LOWS

Innings (Starter)
Fewest Innings (Starter)
Innings (Reliever)
Strikeouts (Starter)
Strikeouts (Reliever)
Walks (Starter, Most)
Walks (Starter, Least)
Walks (Reliever)
Runs Allowed
Earned Runs Allowed
Hits Allowed
Home Runs Allowed
Pitches

7.0

4.0
11
5
3
0
4
6
6
8
5
104

McGovern

McGovern
Helton
McGovern
Flores
Jones
McGovern
McGovern
Jimenez
Jimenez
Flores

5/18 at KC

5/19 at KC
5/18 at KC
5/15 at WPG
5/13 at WPG
5/17 at KC
5/13 at WPG
5/13 at WPG
5/13 at WPG
5/13 at WPG
5/19 at KC
5/19 at KC

STARTS BY BATTING ORDER

1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9
Sandford		  2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 7
Maris		  3	 2	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Ward		  0	 0	 6	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Piña		  0	 0	 0	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Silviano		  0	 0	 0	 0	 9	 0	 0	 0	 0
Correa		  0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6	 3	 0	 0
Mitchell		  0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 3	 2	 0	 0
Novak		  3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
Dexter		  0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 7	 2
Bockelie		  0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4	 1	 0
Boscan		  0	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

STARTS BY POSITION

C	 1B	 2B	 3B	 SS	 LF	 CF	 RF	 DH
Sandford		  0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 9	 0	 0
Maris		  0	 0	 9	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Ward		  0	 3	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
Piña		  0	 0	 0	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Silviano		  0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 9	 0
Correa		  7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1
Mitchell		  1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5	 0	 0	 0
Novak		  0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 1
Dexter		  0	 0	 0	 0	 9	 0	 0	 0	 0
Bockelie		  0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4
Boscan		  1	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

RUNS BY INNING

1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10+
F-M		  6	 7	 6	 17	 3	 0	 1	 4	 5	 0
Opponent		  8	 6	 9	 10	 2	 4	 3	 1	 1	 0

RECORD BY MONTH

6-3                  -                   -                      -                      - 
May	 June	 July	 August	 September	



DAY-BY-DAY LOG

1	 5/13	 @ Winnipeg	 W	 10-9	 1-0	 T-1	 -	 Lind (1-0)	 Seabrooke	 Jones (1)	 3,992	
2	 5/14	 @ Winnipeg	 L	 7-6	 1-1	 T-2`	 0.5	 Lemoine	 Lind (1-1)	 Pinales	 2,702	
3	 5/15	 @ Winnipeg	 W	 9-7	 2-1	 T-1	 -	 Helton (1-0)	 Vasquez	 DuBord (1)	 2,200	
OFF												          
4	 5/17	 @ Kansas City	 L	 6-4	 2-2	 T-2`	 1	 Gilliam	 Feldman (0-1)	 McGrane	 745	
5	 5/18	 @ Kansas City	 W	 2-1	 3-2	 T-2	 1	 McGovern (1-0)	 Belzer	 DuBord (2)	 1,096	
6	 5/19	 @ Kansas City	 L	 6-1	 3-3	 T-3	 1	 Hall	 Jimenez (0-1)	 Rogers	 2,193	
7	 5/20	 @ Cleburne	 W	 7-1	 4-3	 T-2	 1	 Kessay (1-0)	 Evans		  2,530	
8	 5/21	 @ Cleburne	 W	 8-6	 5-3	 T-2	 1	 Stover (1-0)	 Alexadner	 DuBord (3)	 2,187	
9	 5/22	 @ Cleburne	 W	 2-0	 6-3	 T-1	 -	 Flores (1-0)	 Simms	 DuBord (4)	 1,327	
OFF												          
10	 5/24	 Milwaukee										        
11	 5/25	 Milwaukee										        
12	 5/26	 Milwaukee										        
13	 5/27	 @ Sioux City										        
14	 5/28	 @ Sioux City										        
15	 5/29	 @ Sioux City										        
OFF												          
16	 5/31	 @ Kane County										        
17	 6/1	 @ Kane County										        
18	 6/2	 @ Kane County										        
19	 6/3	 @ Milwaukee 										        
20	 6/4	 @ Milwaukee 										        
21	 6/5	 @ Milwaukee 										        
OFF												          
22	 6/7	 Sioux Falls										        
23	 6/8	 Sioux Falls										        
24	 6/9	 Sioux Falls										        
25	 6/10	 Lake Country										        
26	 6/11	 Lake Country										        
27	 6/12	 Lake Country										        
OFF												          
28	 6/14	 Cleburne										        
29	 6/15	 Cleburne										        
30	 6/16	 Cleburne										        
31	 6/17	 @ Gary SouthShore										        
32	 6/18	 @ Gary SouthShore										        
33	 6/19	 @ Gary SouthShore										        
34	 6/20	 @ Lake Country										        
35	 6/21	 @ Lake Country										        
36	 6/22	 @ Lake Country										        
37	 6/23	 @ Lake Country										        
38	 6/24	 Kane County										        
39	 6/25	 Kane County										        
40	 6/26	 Kane County										        
OFF												          
41	 6/28	 @ Winnipeg										        
42	 6/29	 @ Winnipeg										        
43	 6/30	 @ Winnipeg										        
44	 7/1	 Lincoln										        
45	 7/2	 Lincoln										        
46	 7/3	 Lincoln										        
OFF												          
47	 7/5	 Winnipeg										        
48	 7/6	 Winnipeg										        
49	 7/7	 Winnipeg
50	 7/8	 @ Sioux Falls										        

Game	 Date	 Opp		  W/L	 Score	 Record	 Position	 GB/A	 Winning Pitcher	 Losing Pitcher	 Save		  Attd



DAY-BY-DAY LOG

51	 7/9	 @ Sioux Falls											        
52	 7/10	 @ Sioux Falls										        
OFF	 7/11-7/13													          
53	 7/14	 Chicago										        
54	 7/15	 Chicago										        
55	 7/16	 Chicago										        
56	 7/17	 Chicago										        
OFF												          
57	 7/19	 @ Sioux Falls										        
58	 7/20	 @ Sioux Falls										        
59	 7/21	 @ Sioux Falls										        
60	 7/22	 Kansas City										        
61	 7/23	 Kansas City										        
62	 7/24	 Kansas City										        
OFF												          
63	 7/26	 Sioux City										        
64	 7/27	 Sioux City										        
65	 7/28	 Sioux City										        
66	 7/29	 Lincoln										        
67	 7/30	 Lincoln										        
68	 7/31	 Lincoln										        
OFF												          
69	 8/2	 Sioux City										        
70	 8/3	 Sioux City										        
71	 8/4	 Sioux City										        
72	 8/5	 Lincoln										        
73	 8/6	 Lincoln										        
74	 8/7	 Lincoln										        
OFF												          
75	 8/9	 @ Lincoln										        
76	 8/10	 @ Lincoln										        
77	 8/11	 @ Lincoln										        
78	 8/12	 Chicago										        
79	 8/13	 Chicago										        
80	 8/14	 Chicago										        
81	 8/15	 Sioux Falls										        
82	 8/16	 Sioux Falls										        
83	 8/17	 Sioux Falls										        
84	 8/18	 Sioux Falls										        
85	 8/19	 @ Chicago										        
86	 8/20	 @ Chicago										        
87	 8/21	 @ Chicago										        
OFF												          
88	 8/23	 Gary SouthShore										        
89	 8/24	 Gary SouthShore										        
90	 8/25	 Gary SouthShore										        
91	 8/26	 Winnipeg										        
92	 8/27	 Winnipeg										        
93	 8/28	 Winnipeg										        
OFF												          
94	 8/30	 @ Sioux City										        
95	 8/31	 @ Sioux City										        
96	 9/1	 @ Sioux City										        
97	 9/2	 @ Kansas City										        
98	 9/3	 @ Kansas City
99	 9/4	 @ Kansas City
100	 9/5	 @ Kansas City

Game	 Date	 Opp		  W/L	 Score	 Record	 Position	 GB/A	 Winning Pitcher	 Losing Pitcher	 Save		  Attd


