

FARGO-MOORHEAD REDHAWKS

GAME NOTES

Tuesday, May 24, 2022



TODAY'S GAME

Fargo-Moorhead RedHawks (6-3) vs. Milwaukee Milkmen (6-3)

Newman Outdoor Field - 6:30 PM LHP Kevin McGovern (1-0) vs. RHP Jose Espada (0-0)

UPCOMING GAMES

MATCHUP

IME PROBABLE PITCH-

Wednesday, May 25, 2022 Thursday, May 26, 2022 Friday, May 27, 2022

F-M (6-3) vs. MKE (6-3) 6:30 PM F-M (6-3) vs. MKE (6-3) 6:30 PM

F-M (6-3) at SC (3-6) 7:05 PM

LHP Tyler Grauer vs. RHP Myles Smith LHP Sebastian Kessay vs. RHP Ryan Zimmerman

TBD vs. TBD

TODAY'S MATCHUP

The Milwaukee Milkmen and the Fargo-Moorhead RedHawks will meet for the first time this season after playing 13 times in 2021. The Milkmen won seven of those games.

Catcher Christian Correa will face his former squad today. Correa participated in 83 games for them in 2021. Also on Newman Field today, former RedHawks Dylan Kelly and Correlle Prime, will be wearing Milkmen jerseys. Kelly played for the team for two seasons (2020-2021), and Correlle played for three (2019-2021). The first pitch is set for 6:30 P.M.

LHP Kevin McGovern (1-0) will start for the RedHawks tonight, while RHP Jose Espada (0-0) will start for the Milkmen.

REDHAWKS ARE BACK AT HOME

After a nine-game road journey to start the 2022 season, the Fargo-Moorhead RedHawks have returned to Newman. The club is now 6-3 on the season after sweeping the Cleburne Railroaders in Texas. Kevin McGovern is tied for the lead in the AA league with 17 strikeouts through the first couple of weeks of the season.

In the 2021 season, the RedHawks went 36-17 at home, with a .679 win percentage. The team's batting average was .330, with 382 runs batted in. Pitching had an ERA of 4.26 and 477.0 innings pitched.

BROADCAST INFORMATION

Every Fargo-Moorhead RedHawks games will be streamed live on the web at aabaseball.tv. Fans can watch games from all around the American Association on any device for one monthly price. Tonight's game can be heard live on the air on 740 AM The Fan and 107.3 FM in the Fargo-Moorhead area, and online at 740thefan.com. For game updates, photos, highlights, and other content, follow the Fargo-Moorhead RedHawks on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, and YouTube.

SEASON SERIES

Date	Location	Result/Time
May 24	@ F-M	06:30 PM
May 25	@ F-M	06:30 PM
May 26	@ F-M	06:30 PM
June 3	@ MKE	06:35 PM
June 4	@ MKE	06:00 PM
June 5	@ MKE	01:00 PM

On The Road: O-O

All-Time: 19-16

2021: 6-7

AA STANDINGS

EAST	W-L	GB
Kane County	7-2	1.0
Milwaukee	6-3	1
Lake Country	5-4	2 3
Chicago	4-5	3
Gary SouthShore	3-7	4.5
Cleburne	2-7	5
WEST	W-L	GB
WEST Lincoln	W-L 6-3	GB -
		GB -
Lincoln	6-3	GB - - 1.5
Lincoln Fargo-Moorhead	6-3 6-3	Ų.
Lincoln Fargo-Moorhead Winnipeg Kansas City Sioux City	6-3 6-3 5-5	1.5
Lincoln Fargo-Moorhead Winnipeg Kansas City	6-3 6-3 5-5 6-4	- 1.5 .5

MEDIA CONTACT

Chad Ekren cekren@fmredhawks.com 701-478-9205

TODAY'S STARTER

LHP Kevin McGovern (1-0)

2022 GAME LOG

GAME	DEC	ERA	IP.	Н	R	ER	BB	SO	HR-	НВ	WP	P/K	FINAL	OPP.	LEFT-
at Kansas City at Winnipeg	W -	6.3 18.0		3 4	1 6	1 6	2 3	11 6	1 0	0	1.2 2.33	94/59 40/25	2-1 10-9	N. Belzer J.Lucas	2-1 F-M 8-6 F-M
TOTALS															

Kevin McGovern returns to the RedHawks for his 11th season of professional baseball and third with the RedHawks. McGovern pitched in four games for Fargo-Moorhead and went 4-0 with a 1.41 ERA and 0.53 WHIP in 32 innings pitched. Two of McGovern's four starts were complete-game wins and he was named the American Association Pitcher of the Week twice during the first three weeks of the 2021 season. McGovern also broke the American Association strikeout record (704) before being transferred to the St. Louis Cardinals organization on June 10, 2021.

McGovern's call-up was significant as it was his first time playing affiliated baseball in his ten-year career.

McGovern called Newman Outdoor Field home for the entire 2020 season, but split time between the Winnipeg Goldeyes and Fargo-Moorhead after the RedHawks claimed him off waivers on Aug. 21, 2020 — he also missed a chunk of August that season after being placed on the injured list. McGovern made four appearances (3 starts) for the RedHawks over the final weeks of the 2020 season, going 1-1 with a 6.00 ERA and 15 strikeouts in 15.0 innings pitched. Combined, McGovern went 2-2 with a 5.23 ERA in 11 games (8 starts) with 37 strikeouts and 14 walks in 41.1 innings pitched.

A Winnipeg Goldeyes legend, McGovern spent parts of five seasons with the fish and was a part of the Goldeyes' 2016 and 2017 American Association championship teams. McGovern is the Goldeyes' all-time strikeout leader (479) and ranks third in wins (39). He is the only pitcher in Goldeyes' history with three seasons of 100-plus strikeouts (2016-18). He was named a 2017 American Association All-Star. The Philadelphia, Pa. native ranks third on the American Association career wins list (48), second on the strikeouts list (667), second on the innings pitched list (762.0). He is one of only two pitchers in American Association history with four seasons of 100-plus strikeouts (2015-18), and one of only four pitchers in American Association history with three or more seasons of 100-plus strikeouts. McGovern has combined for 100.0 or more innings and 100 or more strikeouts in each of the past six full seasons. He went 8-12 with a 3.72 ERA and 149 strikeouts in 159.2 innings of work in 30 games for the Philadelphia University Rams from 2009-11 while majoring in Marketing. He played at La Salle University (Philadelphia, Pa.) in 2008 after playing high school baseball for Archbishop Ryan in Philadelphia.

TEAM BATTING HIGHS & LOWS

Runs, game	10	5/13 at WPG
Runs, inning	6	5/21 at CLE
Hits, game	17	5/15 at WPG
Hits, inning	4	5/20 at CLE
Fewest hits, game	4	5/18 at KC
Doubles, game	4	5/15 at WPG
Triples, game	0	5/13 at WPG
Home runs, game	4	5/14 at WPG
Home runs, both teams	6	5/14 at WPG
Multi-HR innings	1	5/15 at WPG
Extra-base hits	7	5/15 at WPG
Stolen bases	2	5/13 at WPG
Caught Stealing	1	5/18 at KC
Walks	8	5/13 at WPG
Strikeouts	14	5/18 at KC
Double Plays	3	5/17 at KC
Left on Base	13	5/15 at WPG

INDIVIDUAL BATTING HIGHS & LOWS

Hits	4	Maris/Piña	5/15 at WPG
Runs	3	Maris	5/15 at WPG
Home Runs	2	Maris	5/15 at WPG
RBIs	3	Silviano	5/13 at WPG
Doubles	2	Piña	5/15 at WPG
Triples	0	N/A	5/13 at WPG
Extra-Base Hits	3	Maris	5/15 at WPG
Stolen Bases	1	Correa/Mitchell	5/13 at WPG
Caught Stealing	1	Sandford	5/18 at KC
Walks	3	Mitchell =	5/13 at WPG
Strikeouts =	4	Mitchell	5/19 at KC
Hitting Streak	9	Ward	5/22 at CLE

TEAM PITCHING HIGHS & LOWS

Strikeouts	14	5/18 at KC
Walks	8	5/13 at WPG
Fewest Walks	1	5/17 at KC
Runs allowed, game	9	5/13 at WPG
Runs allowed, inning	6	5/15 at WPG
Hits allowed, game	12	5/19 at KC
Hits allowed, inning	4	5/13 at WPG
Fewest Hits Allowed	0	5/18 at KC
Home Runs	5	5/19 at KC
Multi-HR Innings	2	5/15 at WPG
Hit Batters	3	5/15 at WPG
Opponent LOB	10	5/22 at CLE

INDIVIDUAL PITCHING HIGHS & LOWS

7.0	McGovern	5/18 at KC
4.0		5/19 at KC
11	McGovern	5/18 at KC
5	Helton	5/15 at WPG
3	McGovern	5/13 at WPG
0	Flores	5/17 at KC
4	Jones	5/13 at WPG
6	McGovern	5/13 at WPG
6	McGovern	5/13 at WPG
8	Jimenez	5/13 at WPG
5	Jimenez	5/19 at KC
104	Flores	5/19 at KC
	4.0 11 5 3 0 4 6 6	4.0

STARTS BY BATTING ORDER

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Sandford	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7
Maris	3	2	3	1	0	0	0	0	0
Ward =	0	0	6	3	0	- 0	0	0	0
Piña	0	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0
Silviano	0	0	0	0	9	0	0	0	0
Correa	0	0	0	0	0	6	3	0	0
Mitchell	0	1	0	0	0	3	2	0	0
Novak	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
Dexter	0	0	0	0_	0	0	0	7	2
Bockelie	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	1	0
Boscan	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

STARTS BY POSITION

	C 1B	2B 3B	SS	LF CF	RF	DH
Sandford	0 0	0 0	0	0 9	0	0
Maris	0 0	9 0	0	0 0	0	0
Ward	0 3	0 3	0	0 0	0	3
Piña	0 0	0 6	0	0 0	0	0
Silviano	0 0	0 0	0	0 0	9	0
Correa	7 0	0 0	0	0 1	0	1
Mitchell	-1 O	0 0	0	5 O	0	0
Novak	0 0	0 0	0	3 0	0	1
Dexter	0 0	0 0	9	0 0	0	0
Bockelie =	0 1	0 0	0	0 0	0	4
Boscan	1 5	0 0	0	0 0	0	0

RUNS BY INNING

	1	2	3	4	5	6 7	8	9	10+
F-M	6	7	6	17	3	0 1	4	5	0
Opponent	8	6	9	10	2	4 3	1	1	П

RECORD BY MONTH

May	June	July	August	September
6-3			3.00	

DAY-BY-DAY LOG

Game	Date	Орр	W/L	Score	Record =	Position	GB/A	Winning Pitcher	Losing Pitcher	Save	Attd
1	5/13	@ Winnipeg	W	10-9	1-0	T-l	-	Lind (1-0)	Seabrooke	Jones (1)	3,992
2	5/14	@ Winnipeg	L	7-6	1-l	T-2`	0.5	Lemoine	Lind (1-1)	Pinales	2,702
3											
	5/15	@ Winnipeg	W	9-7	2-1	T-l	-	Helton (1-0)	Vasquez	DuBord (1)	2,200
OFF	D //D	- 1/ 6::		0.4		T 0'	,	0:11:	E 1.1 (0.1)		P4P
4	5/17	@ Kansas City	L	6-4	2-2	T-2`	l	Gilliam	Feldman (O-1)	McGrane	745
5 6	5/18	@ Kansas City	W	2-1	3-2	T-2	l	McGovern (1-0)	Belzer	DuBord (2)	1,096
6	5/19	@ Kansas City	L	6-1	3-3	T-3	1	Hall	Jimenez (O-1)	Rogers	2,193
7	5/20	@ Cleburne	W	7-1	4-3	T-2	1	Kessay (1-0)	Evans		2,530
8	5/21	@ Cleburne	W	8-6	5-3	T-2	1	Stover (1-0)	Alexadner	DuBord (3)	2,187
9	5/22	@ Cleburne	W	2-0	6-3	T-l	-	Flores (1-0)	Simms	DuBord (4)	1,327
OFF											
10	5/24	Milwaukee									
11	5/25	Milwaukee									
12	5/26	Milwaukee									
13	5/27	@ Sioux City									
14	5/28	@ Sioux City									
15	5/29	@ Sioux City									
OFF		,									
16	5/31	@ Kane County									
17	6/1	@ Kane County									
18	6/2	@ Kane County									
19	6/3	@ Milwaukee									3.5
20	6/4	@ Milwaukee									
21	6/5	@ Milwaukee									
OFF	0,0	CE I-III.Waanoo									
22	6/7	Sioux Falls									
23	6/8	Sioux Falls									
24	6/9	Sioux Falls									10000
25	6/10	Lake Country									
26	6/11	Lake Country									
27	6/12	Lake Country									10000
OFF											
28	6/14	Cleburne									
29	6/15	Cleburne									10000
30	6/16										
		Cleburne									
31	6/17	@ Gary SouthShore									1.0
32	6/18	@ Gary SouthShore									
33	6/19	@ Gary SouthShore									
34	6/20	@ Lake Country									
35	6/21	@ Lake Country									
36	6/22	@ Lake Country									
37	6/23	@ Lake Country									
38	6/24	Kane County									1000
39	6/25	Kane County									10000
40	6/26	Kane County									
OFF											
41	6/28	@ Winnipeg									
42	6/29	@ Winnipeg									
43	6/30	@ Winnipeg									
44	7/1										
45	7/2	Lincoln									1000
46	7/3	Lincoln									100000
OFF											100000
	7/5	Winnipeg									100000
	7/6	Winnipeg									4 () ()
49	7/7	Winnipeg									100000
50	7/8	@ Sioux Falls									
00	1/0	C GIOUN I UNO									

DAY-BY-DAY LOG

_							ו-טה			_	
Game	Date	Орр	W/L	Score	Record	d Posit	ion GB/A	Winning Pitche	r Losing Pitcher	Save	Attd
51 52	7/9 7/10	@ Sioux Falls @ Sioux Falls									
OFF	7/11-7/13	_ 0.00 0									
53	7/14	Chicago									
54	7/15	Chicago									
55	7/16	Chicago									
56	7/17	Chicago									
OFF											
57	7/19	@ Sioux Falls									
58	7/20	@ Sioux Falls									
59 eo	7/21	@ Sioux Falls									
60 61	7/22 7/23	Kansas City Kansas City									
62	7/23 7/24	Kansas City									
OFF	17 🚨 🔫	Nullaus Gity									
63	7/26	Sioux City									
64	7/27	Sioux City									
65	7/28	Sioux City									
66	7/29	Lincoln									
67	7/30	Lincoln									
68	7/31	Lincoln									
OFF	0/2	Ciaus City									
69 70	8/2 8/3	Sioux City Sioux City									
70 71	8/4	Sioux City									
	8/5	Lincoln									
73	8/6	Lincoln									
74	8/7	Lincoln									
OFF											
75	8/9	@ Lincoln									
76	8/10	@ Lincoln									
77	8/11	@ Lincoln									
78 70	8/12	Chicago									
79 80	8/13 8/14										
81	8/15	Chicago Sioux Falls									
82	8/16	Sioux Falls									
83	8/17	Sioux Falls									
	8/18	Sioux Falls									
85	8/19	@ Chicago									
86	8/20	@ Chicago									
87 055	8/21	@ Chicago									
OFF 88	8/23	Gary SouthShore									
89	8/24	Gary SouthShore									
90	8/25	Gary SouthShore									
91	8/26	Winnipeg									
92	8/27	Winnipeg									
93	8/28	Winnipeg									
OFF	2/22										
94	8/30	@ Sioux City									
95 96	8/31	@ Sioux City									
96 97	9/1	@ Sioux City									
97 98	9/2 9/3	@ Kansas City @ Kansas City									
99	9/4	@ Kansas City									
100	9/5	@ Kansas City									
		,									